Dane County
Department of Human Services

Director — Shawn Tessmann
1202 Northport Drive, Madison, W1 53704-2092
PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CONTRACT ADDENDUM
Date: 4/29/2020 Division: ACS
Provider
Name: RESPONSIVE SOLUTIONS INC. Contract Number: 84783
Addendum
Amount: $33,490.00 Addendum #: 2

Contracted [Home adaptation and modification consultation - assess the need for, then recommend and
Service: coordinate the installation of the modifications with intent to improve health, safety and
accessibility.

Addendum |Transferring $33,490 from 469118 36506 (POS-Non Specific) to 44000 35501 (RSI POS
Reason: contract) for work done on a behavioral health client.

Original contract amount S 285,239.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda S 20,000.00
Contract amount prior to this addendum S 305,239.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by S 33,490.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be S 338,729.00



	Sheet1

